Enertronica Santerno S.p.A.
Via della Concia, 7 - 40023 Castel Guelfo (BO) Italy
Tel. +39 0542 489711    –   Fax +39 0542 489722
www.santerno.com - info@santerno.com
- 15G0093B110 -
Ethernet/IP Card
INSTRUCTIONS
For ASA 4.0 Basic/ASA 4.0 Advanced

Object Name Class Instance Attribute
Binary protocol version 103 100 100
Product type code 103 101 100
Reserved 103 102 100
Reserved 103 103 100
Explicit Messaging (Acyclic Operation)  Ethernet/IP Card
10
Object Name Class Instance Attribute
Soft starter model 103 104 100
Changed parameter number 103 105 100
Num Parameters 103 106 100
Changed parameter value 103 107 100
Reserved 103 108 100
Starter state
1 = Ready
2 = Starting
3 = Running
4 = Stopping (including braking)
5 = Restart delay (including temperature check)
6 = Tripped
7 = Programming mode
8 = Jog forward
9 = Jog reverse
103 109 100
Warning
1 = Warning, 0 = No warning
103 110 100
Initialised
1 = Phase sequence is valid
103 111 100
Phase sequence
(1 = Positive phase sequence, only valid if Initialised =1)
103 112 100
Reserved 103 113 100
Reserved 103 114 100
Trip/Warning code (see Trip Codes on page 12) 103 115 100
Average rms current across all three phases 103 116 100
Current (% motor FLC) 103 117 100
Motor temperature 103 118 100
Reserved 103 119 100
Power 103 120 100
Power scale
0 = Multiply power by 10 to get W
1 = Multiply power by 100 to get W
2 = Power (kW)
3 = Multiply power by 10 to get kW
103 121 100
% Power factor 103 122 100
Average rms voltage across all three phases 103 123 100
Phase 1 current 103 124 100
Phase 2 current 103 125 100
Phase 3 current 103 126 100
Phase 1 voltage 103 127 100
Phase 2 voltage 103 128 100
Phase 3 voltage 103 129 100
Parameter list minor revision 103 130 100
Parameter list major version 103 131 100
Ethernet/IP Card   Explicit Messaging (Acyclic Operation)
Instructions  11
Object Name Class Instance Attribute
Digital input state
For all inputs, 0 = open, 1 = closed (shorted)
Start/stop input = 01h, Reset = 04h, Programmable
input A = 08h, Programmable input B = 10h
103 132 100
Class 104 Objects (Read Only)
Class 104d (0x68) allows extended information to be read from the soft starter.